APPENDIX

RESULTSOF PUBLIC OFFERING OF CROWN P & NG RIGHTS

INMETISSETTLEMENTS 2006 JANUARY 11

ACCEPTED
LEASE PURCHASER BONUS
NORTHERN REGION
A0494 REJECTED
A0495 REJECTED
A0496 REJECTED
A0497 REJECTED
A0498 REJECTED
A0499 REJECTED
A0500 REJECTED
A0501 REJECTED
A0502 PETROLAND SERVICES (1986) LTD. $4,052.48
A0503 REJECTED
A0504 REJECTED
A0505 REJECTED
A0506 REJECTED
A0581 CALVER RESOURCESINC. $198,190.08
A0582 CALVER RESOURCES INC. $198,190.08
TOTAL: $400,432.64

TOTAL HECTARES SOLD: 3,136.00
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PRICE/
HA

$63.32

$129.03
$129.03

$127.69



